



27 April 2022

[REDACTED]

By email only: [REDACTED]

Tēnā koe [REDACTED]

Request for Information under the Official Information Act 1982

Our Ref: OIA353/1

1. We refer to your request under the Official Information Act 1982 (**OIA**) received on 25 March 2022:
2. Please find our response to your specific question as below.
3. “Did the agency propose a budget initiative for any of budgets 2018 - 2021 inclusive seeking additional resources for OIA handling, information and records management, or ministerials?”

No.
4. Please note that we may publish this response (with your personal details redacted), and any related documents, on Crown Law’s website if we decide proactive release of this information is or may be in the public interest. If you have any concerns about this, please let us know within 10 working days of the date of this letter.
5. You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of our response, in accordance with section 28(3) of the OIA. Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or Freephone 0800 802 602.

Nāku noa, nā

Te Tari Ture o Te Karauna / Crown Law

[REDACTED]

Chief Financial Officer